CH \$165.00 534907

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM685442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Purina Animal Nutrition LLC		11/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMI Nutrition International, LLC	
Street Address:	4001 Lexington Avenue North	
City:	Arden Hills	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55128	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5349075	AMBITINE
Registration Number:	4961267	BASTION
Registration Number:	4812252	FLOMATRIX
Registration Number:	5578309	OUTPACE
Registration Number:	5042010	SAPORT
Serial Number:	88021017	SUPPLANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513754017

Email: lkinsky@landolakes.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kinsky

Address Line 1:4001 Lexington Avenue NorthAddress Line 4:Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FEED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kinsky
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Kinsky/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007482 FRAME: 0021

900653889

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment from Purina Animal Nutrition LLC to PMI Nutrition International LLC.docx#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Purina Animal Nutrition LLC to PMI Nutrition International LLC.docx#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007482 FRAME: 0022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), limited liability company under the laws of Delaware with a mailing address at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 is the owner of US Trademarks listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, PMI Nutrition International, LLC (hereafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company under the laws of Delaware with a mailing address at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 is desirous of confirming that it has acquired from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks.

Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC

katherine hichty

Name: Katherine M. Lichty

Title: Secretary
Date: 11/2/2021 | 12:30 PM PDT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007482 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 11/03/2021

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	APP NO	REG NO	GOODS
AMBITINE	87310242	5349075	5 Non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements
BASTION	86531774	4961267	5 Non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements
FLOMATRIX	86/530347	4812252	5 Non-medicated additivies for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements
OUTPACE	87555916	5578309	5 Non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements
SAPORT	86/530339	5042010	5 Non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements
SUPPLANT	88021017		5 Medicated animal feed; medicated animal feed additives and non-medicated animal feed additives for use as nutritional supplements 31 Non-medicated animal feed

TRADEMARK REEL: 007482 FRAME: 0024